Rs.197,12,72,550/- (Rupees One Ninety Seven Crore Twelve Lac Seventy Two
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only) as on August 05, 2021 together with further inter-
est thereon from August 06, 2021 till payment/ realization.

Date of Inspection Will be arranged on request
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

EMD Amount: Rs. 8,90,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand only).
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of DD or RTGS Favouring "Asset
Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.", Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC
Bank Limited, Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code: HDFC0000291

Last Date for submission of Bid & EMD 24.02.2026 before 5:00 p.m.
Reserve Price Rs.89,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Only)
Bid Increment Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiple.
Date & Time of E-Auction 25.02.2026 at 3.15 PM
Link for Tender documents www.arcil.co.in
Pending Litigations known to ARCIL OA/167/2001
Encumbrances/Dues known to ARCIL Employee Provident Fund (EPFO) - Not known

l Workmen Dues - Not known